CH \$40.00 260

ETAS ID: TM772249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars, Incorporated		12/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Canin U.S.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Fountain Lakes Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	St. Charles	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2606027	HEALTHY EXTRAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027158409

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Mazur

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: ArentFox Schiff LLP

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035468.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=HEALTHY EXTRAS - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007914 FRAME: 0657

900736314

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101, United States, has adopted, owned, and used the trademark HEALTHY EXTRAS (the "Mark"), which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Number 2606027 issued on August 6, 2002 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Royal Canin U.S.A., Inc. ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 500 Fountain Lakes, Blvd., Suite 100, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, United States, seeks to acquire the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Assignment between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE effective as of 12:01 am Eastern Time on January 1, 2020 (the "IPA"), ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE agreed to accept from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including certain trademarks together with the goodwill of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Registration for the Mark was inadvertently omitted from the schedule of intellectual property attached to the IPA, and the parties desire to ratify the IPA.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements contained in the IPA and herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, *nunc pro tunc* as of 12:01 am Eastern Time on January 1, 2020.

ASSIGNOR

Mars, Incorporated

ASSIGNEE

By:	Vest News
. — Name	ROBERT MANGES
Title:	Servior specialist - Marketing Properties

Date: December 6,2022

Royal Canin U.S.A., Inc.

By:

Name: Sophie B. Anger, Esq.

Fitle:

Associate General Counsel

Marketing Properties

Date: <u>November 30, 2022.</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007914 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 12/06/2022